

Case No. 15-2154

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT**

Quentin Scott,)
)
Plaintiff - Appellant,)
)
v.)
)
City of Albuquerque, et al.,)
)
Defendants - Appellees.)

On Appeal from the United States District Court
For the District of New Mexico
Honorable Scott W. Skavdahl, presiding

No. 1:14-CV-0665-SWS-WPL

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Respectfully Submitted,

KENNEDY KENNEDY & IVES, LLC

JOSEPH P. KENNEDY
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant
1000 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 244-1400
jpk@civilrightslawnewmexico.com

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. Qualified Immunity Does Not Protect Hensley from Liability 1

 II. Scott Presented Sufficient Evidence of Municipal Liability 6

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a) 9

CERTIFICATE OF DIGITAL SUBMISSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
U.S. Supreme Court Cases	
<u>Anderson v. Creighton</u> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	4
<u>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</u> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	5
<u>Roper v. Simmons</u> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005).....	2
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	5
<u>Wolf v. People of the State of Colo.</u> , 338 U.S. 25 (1949)	5
Federal Court Cases	
<u>Brammer-Hoelter v. Twin Peaks Charter Acad.</u> , 602 F.3d 1175 (10th Cir. 2010)	6
<u>Brown v. Gray</u> , 227 F.3d 1278 (10th Cir. 2000)	7
<u>Casey v. City of Fed. Heights</u> , 509 F.3d 1278 (10th Cir. 2007).....	5
<u>Morgan v. City of DeSoto, Tex.</u> , 900 F.2d 811 (5th Cir. 1990)	6
State Cases	
<u>State v. Silva</u> , 1974-NMCA-072, 86 N.M. 543, 525 P.2d 903.....	1, 2, 3, 4
